RECORI



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4	/94) 1030	86834 —	(MIDTF-344P2)		
To The Honorable Commi	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	-	copy(ies) thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Arthur D.	Smith	Name:	Midmark Corporation	5,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes XX No		Internal Address: Street Address:	60 Vista Drive	13243 U.S. PTO 11/225947	
Security Agr	veyance: Merger reement Change of Name	City: State: OH Additional name(s) & address(e	Versailles Zip: 45380 es) attached?Yes _XX_No	113243 11/22 Interpretation	
Execution Date: §	September 12, 2005				
4. Application nu If this document is being fi A. Patent Applic	umber(s) or patent number(s): iled together with a new application, the execution dat	B. Patent No ptember 14, 2005			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	David H. Brinkman Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower	XX Enclosed	R 3.41):\$40.00 De charged to deposit acco		
Street Address: City: <u>Cincinnati</u>		8. Deposit Account Number: 23-3000			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
attached copy David H. Brinl	Signature. my knowledge and belief, the foregois a true copy of the original documents. kman, Reg. No. 40,532 Total number of pages comprising cover shape.	Signature	September 14, 2 Date	<u>2005</u>	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services					

09/21/2005 ECOOPER 00000041 11225947

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 017000 FRAME: 0181**

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHER	EAS, I, <u>Arthur D. Smith</u> , have invented a	new and original design for a ME	DICAL EXAMINATION TABLE WIT	<u>lH</u>		
PULLOUT STEP	as fully disclosed in an application for D	esign Letters Patent so entitled and	(check one)			
[]	executed by me (us) on even date herewith					
[X]	eparatory to obtaining Design Letters Pa	itent				
	of the United States therefore. I here	of the United States therefore. I hereby authorize and request any one of my attorneys of Wood, Herron &				
	Evans, L.L.P., 441 Vine Street, 2700 Carew Tower, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, to insert herein the application					
	serial number of said application w	erial number of said application when known.				
WHER	EAS, MIDMARK CORPORATION, a c	orporation organized under the law	s of the State of Ohio and having its pri	ncipal		
	Drive, Versailles, Ohio, desires to acquire					
	s issued or to be issued thereon.		•••			
transferred, and by interest in and to the obtained thereon, in the International Profer cach country of Letters Patent gran	and other good and valuable consideration these presents do sell, ussign and transfer subject matter disclosed in said applicated and interests with prior atent Cooperative Union, European Patent Said Convention or Union; and I (we) do ted on said application and all future pater representatives and assigns.	r unto the said MIDMARK CORP tion and in and to all Letters Paten rity rights under the Paris Conventi t Convention, Common Market Co o hereby authorize and request the	ORATION my (our) entire right, title un t Domestic and Foreign issued or to be on for the Protection of Industrial Propo- nivention, or any other Convention or U Commissioner of Patents to issue the De	nd crty, inion		
Full Name of First Inventor:	Smith	Arthur	D.			
	Last Nume	First Name	Middle Name			
_Cut	L D- D mild	·	9/12/05 Date			
Post Office						
Address:	3069 Vietor Road	Greenville, Ohio	45331			
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code			
STATE COUNTY)) \$S)					
On this _ he above-named in ame for the uses ar	duy of <u>September</u> , 2005 before dividual who acknowledged the signing of purposes therein specified.	e me personally appeared Arthur D of the foregoing instrument to be a Notary Public		to be d the		
		Notary Public	V			
SEAL)						



RECORDED: 09/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 017000 FRAME: 0182